
Turn It Up Dance Challenge 2019 TURN IT UP  DERRY (EARLY) COMPETITION

All Results March 01, 2019

DERRY, NH, USA

STOCKBRIDGE THEATER AT PINKERTON

Tiny Groups

Novice / Small Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

1 5 BOOGIE SHOES Lorraine Spada School of Dance

Mini Solo

Novice

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

2 82 CRUELLA DE VIL Studio One

1 39 LOVE WITH A MONSTER Studio One

Intermediate

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

2 241 BLUEBIRD 5678 Dance Studio

1 231 LET'S CONGA Ellens School of Dance

Competitive

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

7 258 JUMP JIVE & WAIL Dancers' Corner

6 16 DOCK OF THE BAY KC Dance Company

5 268 10 FEET OFF THE GROUND Dancers' Corner

4 14 DREAM IT 5678 Dance Studio

3 12 AIN'T NO REST 5678 Dance Studio

2 13 PARTY GIRL 5678 Dance Studio

1 15 SWEET NOTHINGS 5678 Dance Studio

Mini Groups

Novice / Small Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 104 WIND IT UP Studio One

4 242 MILLION DREAMS Studio One

3 240 ALL I DO IS DREAM Drouin Dance Center

2 8 MY BOYFRIENDS BACK Drouin Dance Center

1 270 CATCHIN' SOME Z'S Ellens School of Dance

Novice / Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

3 256 I CAN'T BE TAMED Studio One

2 233 B.E.A.T Studio One

1 30 JAILHOUSE ROCK Studio One

Intermediate / Large Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

1 238 NEW KIDS Lorraine Spada School of Dance

Intermediate / Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

1 33 IT TAKES TWO Lorraine Spada School of Dance

Intermediate / Small Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

1 29 GO THE DISTANCE 5678 Dance Studio

Competitive / Small Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

2 259 GROW 5678 Dance Studio

1 232 FEELING HOT 5678 Dance Studio

Competitive / Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

4 77 THAT WALK KC Dance Company

3 275 WHIP IT 5678 Dance Studio

2 262 FOOTPRINTS IN THE SAND 5678 Dance Studio

1 235 THE LONELY GOATHERD Dancers' Corner

Junior Groups

Novice / Large Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio



2 297 BE HAPPY Beth Walsh Dance Centre

1 307 LITTLE BALLOON Beth Walsh Dance Centre

Novice / Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

2 304 SEND IN THE CLOWNS Studio One

1 295 POKER FACE Studio One

Intermediate / Small Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 244 PINK PANTHER Beth Walsh Dance Centre

4 287 SWEET INNOCENCE Beth Walsh Dance Centre

3 138 ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST A Performing Arts Academy

2 31 SECRET FOR THE MAD Drouin Dance Center

2 143 THE CHEESEBALL PARADE The Studio At Meredith Bay

1 9 OOH CHILD Lorraine Spada School of Dance

Intermediate / Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 80 SEA CRUISE A Performing Arts Academy

4 54 WICKED SISTERS Lorraine Spada School of Dance

3 36 CALL ME MOTHER Lorraine Spada School of Dance

3 109 LITTLE SISTER Beth Walsh Dance Centre

2 257 I LOVE ME Drouin Dance Center

1 111 TOY SOLDIERS A Performing Arts Academy

Intermediate / Large Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

3 115 HEARTBREAKER Beth Walsh Dance Centre

2 303 RAINBOW Beth Walsh Dance Centre

1 28 GHOSTBUSTERS A Performing Arts Academy

Intermediate / Line

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

1 314 A LETTER FROM CAMP Beth Walsh Dance Centre

Competitive / Line

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

1 63 TRANSALVANIA MANIA Lorraine Spada School of Dance

Competitive / Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 11 HOLD ON LaPierre School of Dance

4 43 OUTSIDE, DIGGING KC Dance Company

3 69 FLY Rhythmix Dance Company

2 108 SITTIN ON THE DOCK OF THE BAY Drouin Dance Center

1 124 SOMEWHERE ONLY WE KNOW Michele Shaw's Elite Dance Centre

Competitive / Small Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 300 SELFIE Ellens School of Dance

4 230 BELOW 5678 Dance Studio

3 269 COME SO FAR LaPierre School of Dance

2 291 NEW YORK, NEW YORK Rhythmix Dance Company

2 272 OLD FRIENDS 5678 Dance Studio

1 40 SHIMMY LaPierre School of Dance

Competitive / Large Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 320 FULL SPEED AHEAD Ellens School of Dance

4 239 DANCE WITH ME TONIGHT LaPierre School of Dance

3 56 VOGUE Drouin Dance Center

2 290 WE CAN DO IT BETTER Ellens School of Dance

1 312 NOBODY BUT ME Dancers' Corner

Junior Solos

Intermediate

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 255 AHEAD BY A CENTURY Drouin Dance Center

4 285 SHAKE A TAIL FEATHER 5678 Dance Studio

3 45 IF MY FRIENDS COULD SEE ME NOW A Performing Arts Academy



2 329 GROWN Studio One

2 125 I   M AN ALBATROZ Michele Shaw's Elite Dance Centre

1 264 LIL MISSY A Performing Arts Academy

Competitive

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

10 23 SUPERMARKET FLOWERS Studio One

9 75 MY NEW PHILOSOPHY LaPierre School of Dance

9 22 LUCK BE A LADY KC Dance Company

8 18 LITTLE DO THEY KNOW 5678 Dance Studio

7 17 EMERGENCY 5678 Dance Studio

6 19 KINGDOM FALL 5678 Dance Studio

5 26 ROCK THE JOINT Drouin Dance Center

4 21 THAT'S RICH LaPierre School of Dance

3 24 EVERYBODY LOVES A LOVER Michele Shaw's Elite Dance Centre

2 25 DISTORTED Beth Walsh Dance Centre

1 20 MUDDY WATERS 5678 Dance Studio

Teen Solos

Intermediate

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

7 152 SKYSCRAPER A Performing Arts Academy

6 191 CAROUSEL 5678 Dance Studio

5 128 ELASTIC HEART A Performing Arts Academy

4 243 WHO YOU ARE A Performing Arts Academy

4 135 CLEAN 5678 Dance Studio

3 132 BLACK WATER 5678 Dance Studio

2 377 IN THE EMBERS C3 Dance Company

1 38 WE CAME HERE FOR LOVE A Performing Arts Academy

Competitive

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

10 84 WINTER BIRD LaPierre School of Dance

10 92 HERE COMES THE SUN KC Dance Company

9 318 EMILY'S HOPE The Dance Works

8 281 SMASH LaPierre School of Dance

7 302 ONE BEAUTIFUL EVENING Rhythmix Dance Company

6 85 OUT OF ORDER Drouin Dance Center

5 107 WHEREVER HE AIN'T The Studio At Meredith Bay

5 402 RAISE THE ROOF Melissa Hoffman Dance Center

4 330 WAVES Drouin Dance Center

3 90 THIS IS THE END 5678 Dance Studio

2 388 MOTHER NATURE Dance Etc

1 41 VENGEANCE Rhythmix Dance Company

Senior Solos

Intermediate

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 187 HOSPITAL SHIRT 5678 Dance Studio

4 405 YOU SAY C3 Dance Company

3 130 SPARKLE Julianne's Dance Workshop  Turn It Out Performance Team

2 154 NOT ABOUT ANGELS Julianne's Dance Workshop  Turn It Out Performance Team

1 145 &BURN Julianne's Dance Workshop  Turn It Out Performance Team

Competitive

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

10 181 GOOD-BYE LaPierre School of Dance

9 362 MOON RIVER Dancers' Corner

8 354 MAKE 'EM LAUGH! Dance Etc

7 418 LOOKING BACK 5678 Dance Studio

6 62 OTHER SIDE OF FEAR Rhythmix Dance Company

6 51 FAME Rhythmix Dance Company

5 169 WHERE'S MY LOVE KC Dance Company

4 149 WITHOUT YOU Ellens School of Dance

3 206 EASY A Fine Dance Studio

2 336 COULDN'T TELL Dance Etc



1 165 HUMAN Drouin Dance Center

Teen Groups

Intermediate / Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 349 NEW YORK C3 Dance Company

4 188 WORK A Fine Dance Studio

3 155 SILENT NIGHT A Performing Arts Academy

2 411 STAND BY ME C3 Dance Company

1 366 DARK HORSE C3 Dance Company

Intermediate / Small Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 351 SPOOK A Performing Arts Academy

4 284 INSTRUCTION A Performing Arts Academy

3 371 IF ONLY YOU KNEW Happy Feet Dance School, LLC

2 142 MANIPULATION Drouin Dance Center

1 385 DIAMONDS Rhythmix Dance Company

Intermediate / Large Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

2 267 A DROP IN THE OCEAN A Performing Arts Academy

1 148 YOU ARE THE REASON Julianne's Dance Workshop  Turn It Out Performance Team

Competitive / Production

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 381 DIA DE LOS MUERTOS Lorraine Spada School of Dance

4 237 QUEEN OF HEARTS LaPierre School of Dance

3 137 LET'S PLAY A GAME! Ellens School of Dance

2 110 YOU CAN'T STOP THE BEAT LaPierre School of Dance

1 192 CONTEMPLAR LaPierre School of Dance

Competitive / Small Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 315 DRAMA Drouin Dance Center

4 383 LA LA LA Drouin Dance Center

3 182 WOCKET IN MY POCKET Beth Walsh Dance Centre

2 333 PURE IMAGINATION 5678 Dance Studio

1 134 FEAR Drouin Dance Center

Competitive / Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 123 EYE TO EYE Lorraine Spada School of Dance

4 301 BETWEEN US Drouin Dance Center

3 68 MADNESS Drouin Dance Center

2 401 BROKEN ARROWS Dance Etc

1 324 SPY TEAM LaPierre School of Dance

Competitive / Large Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 326 BATDANCE LaPierre School of Dance

4 157 HEART OF GLASS 5678 Dance Studio

3 348 THIS PLACE WAS OUR SHELTER Drouin Dance Center

2 117 GODDESS 5678 Dance Studio

1 27 TOCCATA Drouin Dance Center

Competitive / Line

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

2 180 MONEY 5678 Dance Studio

1 347 DHARMA Rhythmix Dance Company

Senior Groups

Intermediate / Small Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

2 398 TOXIC Julianne's Dance Workshop  Turn It Out Performance Team

1 361 THE SPACE SHUTTLE COLUMBIA Julianne's Dance Workshop  Turn It Out Performance Team

Intermediate / Production

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

1 136 JAI HO Julianne's Dance Workshop  Turn It Out Performance Team

Intermediate / Duo/Trio



Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

1 407 GROW Happy Feet Dance School, LLC

Intermediate / Large Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

2 409 PUMP IT Julianne's Dance Workshop  Turn It Out Performance Team

1 368 DEMONS Julianne's Dance Workshop  Turn It Out Performance Team

Competitive / Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 175 SLOW UP A Performing Arts Academy

4 216 WE MOVE ON Ellens School of Dance

3 313 TEARS OF AN ANGEL A Performing Arts Academy

2 226 RHYTHM Ellens School of Dance

1 392 BIRDS OF PARADISE Drouin Dance Center

Competitive / Small Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 118 LE JAZZ HOT Ellens School of Dance

4 359 SOLIDARITY Rhythmix Dance Company

3 380 CALIFORNIA DREAMING Ellens School of Dance

2 397 DINE WITH US The Studio At Meredith Bay

1 202 THE WORLD NEEDS LOVE Ellens School of Dance

Competitive / Large Group

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

5 346 ROCK THE RUNWAY Ellens School of Dance

4 210 I HAVE NOTHING A Performing Arts Academy

3 372 LIGHTHOUSE Lorraine Spada School of Dance

2 217 CRYSTALS LaPierre School of Dance

1 406 SALUTE Ellens School of Dance

Competitive / Line

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio

2 35 EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE A Performing Arts Academy

1 400 BROADWAY BOUND Ellens School of Dance



Dance Team Invitations 

Entry # Routine Name Studio 

20 Muddy Waters 5678 Dance Studio 

35 Every Breath You Take A Performing Arts Academy 

37 Human Ellen’s School of Dance 

41 Vengeance Rhythmix Dance Company 

43 Outside, Digging KC Dance Company 

61 Swing City Ellen’s School of Dance 

65 Dear Future Husband LaPierre School of Dance 

68 Madness Drouin Dance Center 

72 I'd Rather Go Blind Lorraine Spada School of Dance 

75 My New Philosophy LaPierre School of Dance 

79 Natural The Studio at Meredith Bay 

108 Sittin' On The Dock of the Bay Drouin Dance Center 

110 You Can't Stop The Beat LaPierre School of Dance 

117 Goddess 5678 Dance Studio 

118 Le Jazz Hot Ellen’s School of Dance 

124 Somewhere Only We Know Michele Shaw's Elite Dance Center 

126 Paralyzed Drouin Dance Center 

136 Jai Ho 
Julianne's Dance Workshop (Turn It 
Out Performance Team) 

137 Let's Play A Game Ellen’s School of Dance 

143 The Cheeseball Parade The Studio at Meredith Bay 

156 Lotus Flower Beth Walsh Dance Centre 

157 Heart of Glass 5678 Dance Studio 

158 Ocean Heart The Studio at Meredith Bay 

175 Slow Up A Performing Arts Academy 

181 Goodbye LaPierre School of Dance 

192 Contemplar LaPierre School of Dance 

199 When It's Over A Fine Dance Studio 

202 The World Needs Love Ellen’s School of Dance 

205 Cage of Bones Drouin Dance Center 

209 Silhouettes KC Dance Company 

230 Below 5678 Dance Studio 

231 Let's Conga Ellen’s School of Dance 

235 The Lonely Goatherd Dancer's Corner 

247 Fear the Water Lorraine Spada School of Dance 

253 An Evening I Will Not Forget Lorraine Spada School of Dance 

262 Footprints In The Sand 5678 Dance Studio 

264 Lil Missy A Performing Arts Academy 

276 I Ran A Performing Arts Academy 

277 Sweet Dream Drouin Dance Center 

287 Sweet Innocence Beth Walsh Dance Centre 



291 New York, New York Rhythmix Dance Company 

302 One Beautiful Evening Rhythmix Dance Company 

309 Partners with Pizazz Ellen’s School of Dance 

312 Nobody But Me Dancer's Corner 

313 Tears of An Angel A Performing Arts Academy 

318 Emily's Hope The Dance Works 

325 Grow Old With Me A Performing Arts Academy 

326 Batdance LaPierre School of Dance 

329 Grown Studio One 

336 Couldn’t Tell Dance Etc. 

353 Turning the Tide Beth Walsh Dance Centre 

361 The Space Shuttle Columbia 
Julianne's Dance Workshop (Turn It 
Out Performance Team) 

371 If Only You Knew Happy Feet Dance School, LLC 

381 Dia De Los Muertos Lorraine Spada School of Dance 

384 Elephants The Dance Works 

386 Be Italian C3 Dance Company 

397 Dine With Us The Studio at Meredith Bay 

401 Broken Arrows Dance Etc. 

402 Raise The Roof Melissa Hoffman Dance Center 

406 Salute Ellen’s School of Dance 

 

Judge’s Special Awards 

Award 
Entry 
# Routine Name Studio Name 

Top Notch Time 8 My Boyfriend's Back Drouin Dance Center 

Sensational Spirals 18 Little Do They Know 5678 Dance Studio 

The "It" Factor 21 That's Rich LaPierre School of Dance 

Brilliant Ballet 27 Toccata Drouin Dance Center 

Subtle and Sweet 50 Imagine LaPierre School of Dance 

No Clowning Around 53 Twisted Two Rhythmix Dance Company 

Soul Sisters 58 I Miss Her A Performing Arts Academy 

Great Chemistry 68 Madness Drouin Dance Center 

Artistic Merit 72 I'd Rather Go Blind Lorraine Spada School of Dance 

Simply Still 84 Winter Bird LaPierre School of Dance 

Sass A Frass 87 Don't Stop The Party Beth Walsh Dance Centre 

Shine That Light 92 Here Comes The Sun KC Dance Company 

Passion, Energy, Magical Award 110 You Can’t Stop The Beat You Can't Stop The Beat 

Jazzarina Diva's 118 Le Jazz Hot Ellen’s School of Dance 

Cuteness Award 125 I'm An Albatroz Michele Shaw's Elite Dance Centre 

Captivating Connection 134 Fear Drouin Dance Center 

Clever and Quirky 143 The Cheeseball Parade The Studio at Meredith Bay 



In The Zone 149 Without You Ellen’s School of Dance 

Ooey Gooey 157 Heart of Glass 5678 Dance Studio 

Real Resistance 166 Black Ships Ellen’s School of Dance 

Fosse Fire 178 Steam Heat LaPierre School of Dance 

Props For Props 182 Wocket In My Pocket Beth Walsh Dance Centre 

Performance Painting in a Gallery 192 Contemplar LaPierre School of Dance 

Fabulous Feet 195 Dance With Me Tonight 5678 Dance Studio 

Captivating Award 206 Easy A Fine Dance Studio 

Powerhouse Award 217 Crystals LaPierre School of Dance 

Savion Glover Award 226 Rhythm Ellen’s School of Dance 

Amazing Diva's 235 The Lonely Goatherd Dancer's Corner 

Sweet Angels 242 Million Dreams Studio One 

Hip Hop Superstar 248 Take On Me Dancer's Corner 

Keeping Continuity 251 Everybody's Memory Is Snow LaPierre School of Dance 

Stunning Silhouette 266 Tightrope Lorraine Spada School of Dance 

Sleepy Sunday 270 Catchin' Some Z's Ellen’s School of Dance 

Fred & Ginger 278 Best Friends LaPierre School of Dance 

Driving Clarity 280 Missing You Lorraine Spada School of Dance 

Light & Life 285 Shake a Tailfeather 5678 Dance Studio 

Broadway Bound 291 New York, New York Rhythmix Dance Company 

Get Up and Groove 297 Be Happy Beth Walsh Dance Centre 

Motifs and Moments 298 Joyful Lorraine Spada School of Dance 

Creative Genius Award 312 Nobody But Me Dancer's Corner 

Graceful Dancer 322 Chained to the Rhythm The Dance Works 

Great Horton Lines 324 Spy Team LaPierre School of Dance 

Passing Focus 330 Waves Drouin Dance Center 

Circles On Circles 338 New Constellations LaPierre School of Dance 

Crumble 344 Doomed Dance Etc. 

Crazy Fast Feet! 354 Make 'Em Laugh Dance Etc. 

Strength and Stature 362 Moon River Dancer's Corner 

Full Floating 368 Demons 
Julianne's Dance Workshop (Turn It Out 
Performance Team) 

Sharer of Stories 371 If Only You Knew Happy Feet School of Dance LLC 

Lovely Lift 379 Fool Me Once The Dance Works 

Rockette Divas 400 Broadway Bound Ellen’s School of Dance 

Great Intensity 401 Broken Arrows Dance Etc. 

Breath of Fresh Air 413 Yesterday's Tomorrow The Dance Works 

 

Other Special Awards 

Award Entry # Routine Name Studio Name 

Outstanding Costume 137 Let's Play a Game Ellen’s School of Dance 

Choreography 192 Contemplar LaPierre School of Dance 

Most Entertaining 107 Wherever He Ain't The Studio at Meredith Bay 



Technical Excellence 162 
These Arms of 
Mine A Fine Dance Studio 

Outstanding Costume 290 We Can Do Better Ellen’s School of Dance 

Choreography 391 Runaway 5678 Dance Studio 

Most Entertaining 312 Nobody But Me Dancers Corner 

Technical Excellence 401 Broken Arrows Dance Etc 

Class Act Award Beth Walsh Dance Centre 

ADCC Studio of 
Excellence Rhythmix Dance Company 

 

Title Awards 

Miss Mini Turn It Up 

  Name Studio 

3rd Runner Up Sophie Sargent KC Dance Company 

2nd Runner Up Tessa Nganga 5678 Dance Studio 

1st Runner Up Briella Corthell 5678 Dance Studio 

Winner Isabella O'Connor 5678 Dance Studio 

 

Miss Junior Turn It Up 

  Name Studio 

3rd Runner Up Maeve Taupier LaPierre School of Dance 

2nd Runner Up Katy Hautala Michele Shaw's Elite Dance Centre 

1st Runner Up Anna Creedon Beth Walsh Dance Centre 

Winner Zoe Clarke 5678 Dance Studio 

 

Miss Teen Turn It Up 

  Name Studio 

3rd Runner Up Julie Coughlin 5678 Dance Studio 

2nd Runner Up Mackenzie Beaulieu 5678 Dance Studio 

1st Runner Up Annika Mankin Drouin Dance Center 

Winner Zoey Gaudet 5678 Dance Studio 

 

Miss Sr Teen Turn It Up 

  Name Studio 

3rd Runner Up Amber Palmer A Performing Arts Academy 

2nd Runner Up Grace Omara Drouin Dance Center 

1st Runner Up Hannah Daigneault KC Dance Company 

Winner Zoe Lemelman A Fine Dance Studio 

 



Mr Sr Teen Turn It Up 

  Name Studio 

1st Runner Up Joshua Rocha 5678 Dance Studio 

Winner Evan Fair LaPierre School of Dance 

 

Heart of Gold Award Winner 

Age Entry # Title Dancers Name Studio 

Mini iDance4aCure 231 Let's Conga Bianca Mitra 
Ellen’s School of 
Dance 

Junior iDance4aCure 329 Grown Anaira Johnson Studio One 

Teen iDance4aCure 153 Somebody To Love Alexa Ceder KC Dance Company 

Senior iDance4aCure 159 Turn Up The Music Joshua Rocha 5678 Dance Studio 

 

Overall Highest Scoring Solo & Duo/Trios 

Award Name 
Entry 
# Routine Name Studio 

Runner Up Overall High Score Solo 336 Couldn't Tell Dance Etc. 

Overall High Score Solo Winner 165 Human Drouin Dance Center 

Runner Up Overall High Score Duo/Trio  324 Spy Team LaPierre School of Dance 

Overall High Score Duo/Trio Winner 392 Birds of Paradise Drouin Dance Center 

 

Industry Dance Award Nominees 

Award Name Entry # Routine Name Studio 

Best Jazz Performance 346 Rock The Runway Ellen’s School of Dance 

Best Tap Performance 400 Broadway Bound Ellen’s School of Dance 

Best Hip Hop Performance 182 Wocket In My Pocket Beth Walsh Dance Centre 

Best Lyrical/Modern/Contemporary 
Performance 192 Contemplar LaPierre School of Dance 

Best Musical Theater/Novelty/Character 
Performance 118 Le Jazz Hot Ellen’s School of Dance 

Best Open/Ballet/Acro Performance 347 Dharma Rhythmix Dance Company 

IDA People's Choice Award 35 Every Breath You Take A Performing Arts Academy 

 

 


